STK14EC8
Thi
get
ing
Sim
Preliminary 512Kx8 Autostore nvSRAM
FEATURES
• 15, 25, 45 ns Read Access and R/W Cycle Time

Document Control #ML0060 Rev 1.1
Preliminary
ORDERING INFORMATION
STK14EC8-T   F   45   I   TR
Packing Option
Blank = Tube
TR = Tape and Reel
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial (0 to +70 C)
I = Industrial (-40 to +85 C)
Access Time
15 = 15 ns
25 = 25 ns
45 = 45 ns
Lead Finish
F = Nickel/Palladium/Gold (Ni/Pd/Au)
Package
T = Plastic 44-pin 400 mil TSOP-II (32 mil pitch)
B = Plastic 48-pin FBGA (Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array)
16
Simtek ConfidentialJan, 2008
Document Control #ML0060 Rev 1.1
STK14EC8  Preliminary
Ordering Codes
Part Number Description Access Times Temperature
STK14EC8-TF15 3V 512Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  TSOP44-400 15 ns access time Commercial
STK14EC8-TF25 3V 512Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  TSOP44-400 25 ns access time Commercial
STK14EC8-TF45 3V 512Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  TSOP44-400 45 ns access time Commercial
STK14EC8-TF15TR 3V 512Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  TSOP44-400 15 ns access time Commercial
STK14EC8-TF25TR 3V 512Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  TSOP44-400 25 ns access time Commercial
STK14EC8-TF45TR 3V 512Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  TSOP44-400 45 ns access time Commercial
STK14EC8-TF15I 3V 512Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  TSOP44-400 15 ns access time Industrial
STK14EC8-TF25I 3V 512Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  TSOP44-400 25 ns access time Industrial
STK14EC8-TF45I 3V 512Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  TSOP44-400 45 ns access time Industrial
STK14EC8-TF15ITR 3V 512Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  TSOP44-400 15 ns access time Industrial
STK14EC8-TF25ITR 3V 512Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  TSOP44-400 25 ns access time Industrial
STK14EC8-TF45ITR 3V 512Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  TSOP44-400 45 ns access time Industrial
STK14EC8-BF15 3V 512Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  FBGA48 15 ns access time Commercial
STK14EC8-BF25 3V 512Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  FBGA48 25 ns access time Commercial
STK14EC8-BF45 3V 512Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  FBGA48 45 ns access time Commercial
STK14EC8-BF15TR 3V 512Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  FBGA48 15 ns access time Commercial
STK14EC8-BF25TR 3V 512Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  FBGA48 25 ns access time Commercial
STK14EC8-BF45TR 3V 512Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  FBGA48 45 ns access time Commercial
STK14EC8-BF15I 3V 512Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  FBGA48 15 ns access time Industrial
STK14EC8-BF25I 3V 512Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  FBGA48 25 ns access time Industrial
STK14EC8-BF45I 3V 512Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  FBGA48 45 ns access time Industrial
STK14EC8-BF15ITR 3V 512Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  FBGA48 15 ns access time Industrial
STK14EC8-BF25ITR 3V 512Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  FBGA48 25 ns access time Industrial
STK14EC8-BF45ITR 3V 512Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  FBGA48 45 ns access time Industrial
STK14EC8
17
Simtek ConfidentialJan, 2008
Document Control #ML0060 Rev 1.1
Preliminary
PACKAGE DIAGRAMS
44-Pin TSOPII
5°
0°
0.0235    0 .597
0.0160    0 .406
0.396    10 .058
0.404    10 .262
0.047    1 .194
0.039    0 .991
0.016    0 .400
0.012    0 .300
0.0315
(0.800) BSC
0.729    18 .517
0.721    18 .313
0.150      0 .0059
0.050      0 .0020
Base